

Bounty Program Terms & Conditions

These terms and conditions as amended from time to time (the "Bounty Terms and Conditions") are entered into between qiibee ag. (the "Company") and subscribers (the "Subscribers") in the Company's QBX token Sale (the "Token Sale"). The Bounty Terms and Conditions form part of the Company's Token Sale Terms and Conditions and which can be found at www.qiibee.com. For the purpose of the Company's bounty program described in this document (the "Company's Bounty Program") and the Bounty Terms and Conditions, the Subscribers are referred to as participants (the "Participants" and separately the "Participant"). The Participants agree, for the purposes of participating in the Company's Bounty Program, to be bound by the following terms and conditions as well as the Company's Token Sale Terms and Conditions upon subscribing and purchasing QBX tokens in the Token Sale:

- Participants who perform one or more relevant actions through one of the Company's campaigns shall receive QBX Tokens (the "Tokens"). The Participant shall receive the tokens after a relevant action is deemed valid by the Company. The relevant actions for each of the Company's campaigns shall be those described in the applicable campaign page (together the "Relevant Actions" and separately the "Relevant Action").
- 2. All Participants should meet the below criteria to be eligible for tokens. The Participant should have:
 - 1. provided any and all KYC documentation requested by the Company and received the Company's approval;
 - 2. followed all instructions issued by the Company in relation to the Company's Bounty Program and/or the Token Sale;
- 3. Each of the Company's campaigns will be allocated a certain amount of QBX tokens which shall be distributed to Participants up to 30 days after the Token Generation Event.
- 4. Any QBX tokens distributed to Participants will be sent to the wallet address provided by such Participant as part of their registration for the Token Sale. It will not be possible to make any changes to a wallet address after submitted as part of the registration process.
- 5. The Company's Bounty Program is only open to participation by the Participants. Other individuals who perform Relevant Actions (as defined below) will be omitted from the Company's Bounty Program.
- 6. Participants are not considered employees or contractors of the Company after performing a Relevant Action. Participating in the Company's Bounty Program does not render Participants the status of partners in a joint venture with the Company. The Company and the Participants are to be considered independent parties under all circumstances.
- 7. All communications with the Company should be sent (a) via email to welcome@qiibee.com; or (b) through the Company's official Telegram channel https://t.me/qiibee; or (c) through the Company's Telegram channel official admins (please note, admins may vary from time to time); or (d) through the Company's bounty program manager.
- 8. The Company reserves the right to discontinue the Company's Bounty Program and/or change these terms at any time and without prior notification. All decisions regarding the tokens are final. The terms of this Bounty Program and any communication related to this do not provide or imply any obligations of any kind from the Company.
- 9. The Company may prevent a Participant from participating in any of the Company's campaigns for any reason without providing an explanation.



- 10. The Company reserves the right to remove any Participant from any of the Company's campaigns without notice and without providing an explanation.
- 11. If a Participant is removed from any of the Company's campaigns for any reason, we reserve the right to delete your tokens.
- 12. Participants shall not (a) use multi-accounts, (b) cheat, (c) carry out any kind of spamming or (d) behave in a manner which the Company deems offensive or inappropriate. Such behaviour will result in all of the Participant's accounts being permanently banned from all of the Company's campaigns.
- 13. All decisions taken by Company in connection with the Company's Bounty Program are final.
- 14. Participant agrees to receive mails from qiibee and/or 3rd party vendor regarding to news and offers.